RECORDING REQUESTED BY: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

2006020600 and some some general some 200 and a some general s 2/6/2006 Page 1 9:30AM

Please return recorded document to:

Larry Jensen 1327 G. Mclean Road Mount Vernon, WA 98273

APN: n/a

FULL RECONVEYANCE

	FILE #: 55/798-4294821109 #18 .	
The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under the	hat certain Deed of Trus	t described as follows:
DATED: July 14, 1995	RECORDED: July 21, 1995	
RECORDING NO: 9508020071	BOOK: 1462	PAGE: 0212
COUNTY OF: Skagit	STATE OF: Washington	
GRANTOR: Larry Jensen, a single man		
	<u> </u>	
BENEFICIARY: West One Bank, Washington n/k/a U.S	Pank National Associa	otion
BENEFICIART. West One Bails, Washington Was C.	5. Dank Ivational Aspocia	<u> </u>
	The state of the s	
TRUSTEE: U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Associa	ation	
unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interesaid Deed of Trust. DATE: January 23, 2006	West One	e acquired by said Trustee(s) under Bank Trust Company, Washington n/k/a Trust Company, National Association
	Mary R. 1	urnes, Operations Officer
State of Oregon)	\mathcal{O}	Care and the second sec
County of Multnomah)		
On this 23 rd day of <u>January</u> , 2006, before me, the un STATE OF OREGON duly commissioned and sworn, known to be the Operations Officer of the corporation tacknowledged the said instrument to be the free and vol the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stainstrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto a	personally appeared Mathat executed the forego luntary act and deed of stes that she is authorized	ary R. Burnes to me ing instrument, and said corporation for I to execute the said
BY: Shawn Sunth. My Commission Expires: April 124, 2009	SHA NOTARY COMMIS	FICIAL SEAL AWN SMITH PUBLIC - OREGON SSION NO. 390063 (PIRES APRIL 26, 2009